FILE NO. 041181

RESOLUTION NO. 536-04

[Commendation for Mila A. Palarca]

Resolution commending Mila A. Palarca for her twenty-seven years as a Health Service System employee of the City and County of San Francisco.

WHEREAS, Mila P. Palarca has been an employee of the City and County of San Francisco; and

WHEREAS, She served with distinction as a Secretary to the Administration Staff; and

WHEREAS, Ms. Palarca deserves the highest commendation and praise for her dedication and service to the City; now, therefore, be it,

RESOLVED, That the San Francisco Board of Supervisors extends its profound thanks and appreciation to Mila A. Palarca for her outstanding service and commitment; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That the San Francisco Board of Supervisors commend Mila A. Palarca for civil service well done and wish her well in her retirement as in all future endeavors.

CHRIS DALY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



Tails

Resolution

File Number: 041181

Date Passed:

Resolution commending Mila A. Palarca for her twenty-seven years as Health Service System employee of the City and County of San Francisco.

August 17, 2004 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 9 - Alioto-Pier, Ammiano, Dufty, Elsbernd, Gonzalez, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Peskin, Sandoval Absent: 2 - Daly, Ma

File No. 041181

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on August 17, 2004 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board Mayor Gavin Newsom

Date Approved